 Datasheet
R16DS0267EU0103 Rev.1.03 Page 1
Dec 1, 2023 © 2023 Renesas Electronics
The RAA211403 and RAA211405 are tiny,
easy-to-use, ultra-low quiescent current (IQ) buck
regulators with a wide input voltage range of 7V to
40V and up to 300mA output current. RAA211403 has
a fixed output voltage of 3.3V, and the RAA211405

Dec 1, 2023
RAA211403, RAA211405 Datasheet
9. Ordering Information
10. Revision History
Part Number[1][2]
1. These Pb-free plastic packaged products employ special Pb-free material sets; molding compounds/die attach materials and NiPdAu
plate - e4 termination finish, which is RoHS compliant and compatible with both SnPb and Pb-free soldering operations. Pb-free products
are MSL classified at Pb-free peak reflow temperatures that meet or exceed the Pb-free requirements of IPC/JEDEC J-STD-020.
2. For Moisture Sensitivity Level (MSL), see the RAA211403, RAA211405 product pages. For more information about MSL, see TB363.
Part Marking[3]
3. The part marking is located on the bottom of the part.
Package Description[4]
(RoHS Compliant)
4. For the Pb-Free Reflow Profile, see TB493.
Pkg.
Dwg #
Carrier
Type [5]
5. See TB347 for details about reel specifications.
Temp. Range
RAA2114034GP3#JA0 403
TSOT-23 P5.064B Reel, 3k -40 to +125°C
RAA2114054GP3#JA0 405
RTKA211403DE0000BU RAA211403 Evaluation Board
RTKA211405DE0000BU RAA211405 Evaluation Board
Revision Date Description
1.03 Dec 1, 2023